

HB1377_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Local Government.

HB22-1377 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 7, after "INCLUDING" add "OUTREACH
2 SUPPORT,".
- 3 Page 5, line 10, after "WRAPAROUND" add "SUPPORTIVE".
- 4 Page 5, line 23, strike " 42 CFR 578.53" and substitute "42 CFR 578.53,
5 OR ANY SUCCESSOR REGULATION,".
- 6 Page 6, lines 2 through 4, strike "AND EXPAND OUTREACH AND
7 ENGAGEMENT EFFORTS TO PEOPLE EXPERIENCING HOMELESSNESS,
8 PARTICULARLY UNSHELTERED HOMELESSNESS,".
- 9 Page 6, line 6, strike "PROGRAM ARE" and substitute "AND OTHER
10 STATEWIDE PROGRAMS COULD BE".
- 11 Page 6, line 8, strike "COORDINATION" and substitute "THE COORDINATION
12 AND INTEGRATION OF".
- 13 Page 6, line 17, strike "AND".
- 14 Page 6, line 18, strike "PROGRAMS." and substitute "PROGRAMS;".
- 15 Page 6, after line 18 insert:
16 "(F) AFFORDABLE HOME OWNERSHIP ASSISTANCE; AND
17 (G) AFFORDABLE RENTAL HOUSING, INCLUDING SECURITY DEPOSIT
18 ASSISTANCE.".
- 19 Page 6, line 20, strike "MATCH." and substitute "MATCH IN RESOURCES, AS
20 DETERMINED BY THE DIVISION.".
- 21 Page 8, line 1, after "RATE" insert "AND EXPERIENCE".
- 22 Page 8, line 3, strike "STRUGGLES" and substitute "BARRIERS".
- 23 Strike "**treatment**," and substitute "**recovery care**," on: **Page 3**, line 25;
24 and **Page 8**, line 6.
- 25 Strike "**TREATMENT**," and substitute "**RECOVERY CARE**," on: **Page 4**, lines
26 9, 12, and 26; **Page 5**, line 4; **Page 8**, line 8; **Page 11**, line 22; and **Page**
27 **12**, line 4.
- 28 Page 1, line 102, strike "**TREATMENT**," and substitute "**RECOVERY**
29 **CARE**,".

** **